OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT DHQ TEACHING HOSPITAL, KDA KOHAT

OFFICE ORDER

No. 53-19/Estb.

Dated Kohat the 🕏

Consequent upon the suspension of transfer order in respect of Mrs. Najma Firdous daughter of Muhammad Suleman Registered Nurse Officer under transfer to Shaheed Farid Khan DHQ Hospital Hangu vide office order No 5717-25/E-II dated 03/10/2023, she is directed to report to Nursing Superintendent for assigning duty till the final decision of her service appeal No.89/P-2024 by the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar.

> Medical Superintendent DHQ: Teaching Hospital Kohat.

No. & Date even Copy forwarded to the: -

Vice Triv

- 1. Director General Health Services Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar vide office order No.885-92/E.II dated 07/2/2024.
- Registrar Services Tribunal Peshawar.
- 3. District Account Officer, Kohat.
- 4. Nursing Superintendent DHQ Teaching Hospital Kohat.
- 5. Account Assistant DHQ Teaching Hospital Kohat.
- 6. Mrs Najma Firdous daughter of Muhammad Suleman RNO.

7. Personal file.

DHQ: Teaching Hospital Rohat.